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Map P-101:  Change in Total Population by Community District
New York City,  1990 to 2000

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, 2000 Census PL File and 1990 Census PL File
Population Division - New York City Department of City Planning

City and Borough

New York City

Bronx
Brooklyn
Manhattan
Queens
Staten Island

1990
Population

7,322,564

1,203,789
2,300,664
1,487,536
1,951,598

378,977

2000
Population

8,008,278

1,332,650
2,465,326
1,537,195
2,229,379

443,728

Change in Total Population
1990 to 2000

Population
Change

685,714

128,861
164,662

49,659
277,781

64,751

Population Change

20,000 and above
10,000 to 19,999
5,000 to 9,999
1,000 to 4,999
-999 to 999

-1,000 and below


